
Addendum No. 3 to Goods and Services Contract Between 
City of Newport and Greater Newport Chamber of Commerce 

This Addendum No. 3 is to the Goods and Services Contract dated June 12, 2017, between the 
City ofNewport (City) and GreaterNewpo1t Chamber of Commerce (Contractor). 

Recitals: 

1. City and Contractor entered into a goods and services contract for tourism promotion (i.e. 
visitor fulfillment) services from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2020 (Agreement). 

2. Under paragraph 1 (Te11n) and paragraph 27 (Entire Agreement) of the Agreement, City and 
Contractor amended and extended the Agreement to June 30, 2021, and later in an addendum 
no. 2, from July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022. 

3. Under paragraphs 1 and 27 of the Agreement, and in order to complete the RFP process for a 
new visitor fulfillment services contract, City and Contractor desire to extend the Agreement 
for three months, until October 1, 2022, effective on the date of the last signature below. 

Terms of Addendum: 

A. City and Contractor agree to amend and extend the Agreement for three months, from July 1, 
2022 to October 1, 2022, as follows under paragraph 3 (Compensation): 

3 .1 Basis of Payment. Contractor shall provide services as defined in the Agreement and 
Exhibit A to the Agreement, with a total fee of $43,125. 

3.2 Payment. Payment shall be made by City in the amount of $43,125 within thhty (30) 
days of the effective date of this Agreement. If City fails to make payment within 30 
days, late fees will be added to the amount due at the rate of one percent per month. 

B. This Addendum may be executed in counterpa1ts and a signed copy transmitted by facsimile 
or other electronic means, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which taken 
together will constitute one and the same agreement. 

Except as expressly set forth herein, all provisions of the Agreement shall continue and remain in 
full force and effect. 

c2f_f!_ft1L! Greater Newport Chamber of Commel'ce 

Spencer R. Nebel, City Manager 

Date: C ·- 2 cg ~ Z.o 2 Z 




